581-40 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Hiromi KAJIYA Shoji KARASAWA 7.6-04 Internal Address: Masato ONISHI Takashi ASAHINA Shinii HAMADA Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma Tovohiko ETO Kadoma-shi, Osaka, 571-8501, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement 05-11-2004 [] Other Execution Date: 1. January 12, 2004 2. January 12, 2004 3. January 15, 2004 4. January 15, 2004 5. January 15, 102741234 2004 6. January 15, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is February 6, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP [] Enclosed Chanin Building [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit **Suite 4000** account 10-1250 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 above. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 6, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

db.form

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket Number: F-8134

Application Identifier: Hiromi KAJIYA, et al.

Filing Date:

February 6, 2004

Application Serial No.:

Patent No.:

Additional Receiving Parties

Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha

l, Toyota-cho

Toyota-shi, Aichi, 471-8571, Japan

PATENT REEL: 015304 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

Tologoli Ageline Chini Henrede and Tevelile The		
Takashi Asahina, Shinji Hamada, and Toyohiko Eto		
residing respectively at Toyohashi-shi, Aichi JAPAN; Kosai-shi, Shizuoka JAPAN; Toyohashi shi, Aichi JAPAN; Toyohashi shi, Aichi JAPAN;		
Toyohashi-shi, Aichi JAPAN; Toyohashi-shi, Aichi JAPAN; and Toyota-shi, Aichi JAPAN		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,		
	TA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAIS	
LID. and TOTO	A JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAK	DITA
corporations exist	ing under the laws of Inna	
corporations existing under the laws of Japan located respectively at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN		
and 1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 JAPAN		
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and		
interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to		
certain inventions relating to		
PRISMATIC SEALED BATTERY		
	TRIBUATIC BLAILD BAT	ILIVI
1 1	1:4: 6 T -44 D-4	
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,		
executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and		
all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and		
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said		
improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire		
interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will		
		entatives any facts known to me/us
	•	ny legal proceedings, sign all lawful
		eissue applications, make all rightful
oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors,		
assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in		
the United State	s.	
	Aller A Carrier	<i>T</i> ,
Signature	Hiromi Kajiya Hiromi Kajiya	Date January 12, 2004
	Hiromi Kajiya V	V
Signature	Shoji Karasawa	Date January 12. 2004
	Shoji Karasawa	
Signature	Minator Grasha	Date January, 15, 2004
Signature	- OF WASTER COSTOC	Date //www./5,200/
	Masato Onishi	O
	$ ^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ $^$	/
Signature	Takashi Asahina	Date January S, 2004
	Takashi Asahina	/
		_
Signature	Shinji Hamada	Date Tanyony 15 2004
Digitature	Shinii Hamada	Date Variation
	Shinji Hamada	,
a *	Consol Do Et	- 15 20011
Signature	- Joyanno Co	Date <u>January 15. 2004</u>
	To∳ohiko Eto	U
Signature		Date
-		

RECORDED: 02/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015304 FRAME: 0785